

JASON E. MUMPOWER

Comptroller

TENNESSEE STATE SCHOOL BOND AUTHORITY NOTICE OF MEETING

The Tennessee State School Bond Authority (TSSBA) will meet on Tuesday, July 26, 2022, at 1:50 p.m. or immediately following the Tennessee Local Development Authority meeting, whichever is later, in the Volunteer Conference Center on the 2nd floor in the Cordell Hull Building, Nashville, Tennessee.

At that time the Authority will meet to consider the following:

- Annual Review of the Tennessee State School Bond Authority Debt Policy
- Consideration and approval of the Resolution to Approve the Borrowing of Money by Another Method for the University of Memphis (The Gather)
- Consideration and approval of the Resolution to Approve the Borrowing of Money by Another Method for the Tennessee State University (Best Western Brick Church Pike)
- Consideration and approval of the Resolution to Approve the Borrowing of Money by Another Method for the Tennessee State University (Best Wester Plus Sunrise Inn)
- Consideration and approval of the Resolution to Approve the Borrowing of Money by Another Method for the Tennessee State University (Candlewood Suites North)
- Consideration and approval of the Resolution to Approve the Borrowing of Money by Another Method for the Tennessee State University (Candlewood Suites)
- Consideration and approval of the Resolution to Approve the Borrowing of Money by Another Method for the Tennessee State University (Comfort Suites Goodlettsville)
- Consideration and approval of the Resolution to Approve the Borrowing of Money by Another Method for the Tennessee State University (GLO Best Western)
- Consideration and approval of the Resolution to Approve the Borrowing of Money by Another Method for the Tennessee State University (La Quinta Inn Airport)
- Consideration and approval of the Resolution to Approve the Borrowing of Money by Another Method for the Tennessee State University (La Quinta Inn Briley)
- Consideration and approval of the Resolution to Approve the Borrowing of Money by Another Method for the Tennessee State University (Ramada Inn Opryland)



JASON E. MUMPOWER Comptroller

- Consideration and approval of the Resolution to Approve the Borrowing of Money by Another Method for the Tennessee State University (Red Roof Inn)
- Consideration and approval of the Resolution to Approve the Borrowing of Money by Another Method for the Tennessee State University (Sleep Inn)
- Consideration and approval of the Resolution to Approve the Borrowing of Money by Another Method for the Tennessee State University (House of God)

Should you have any questions, please contact the Division of State Government Finance.

Assistant Secretary

July 22, 2022

Individuals with disabilities who wish to participate in these proceedings or to review these filings should contact the Division of State Government Finance to discuss any auxiliary aids or services needed to facilitate such participation. Such contact may be in person or by writing, telephone, or other means, and should be made prior to the scheduled meeting date, to allow time to provide such aid or service. Contact the Division of State Government Finance for further information: